
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 22 SEP 2022

R5 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | LA PELOUSE STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
5:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132134
	 2	 091055
	 3	 204074
	 4	 11
	 5	 621353
	 6	 034706

GREGOLIMO (FR)
HOMO DEUS (FR)
TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE)
PALAIMON (FR)
MANGANELLI (IRE)
BAZOQUES (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
55.5

5
2
1
4
6
3

I MENDIZABAL
T PICCONE
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
G BENOIST

S BROGI
F R MONFORT
G BIETOLINI
M MUNCH
A WOHLER
Y BARBEROT

4
4
6
5
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
96
--
--
--

	10-�3�-3-2
	18-�4�-1-1
	18-�3�-1-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-3-1

$96,042
$43,592
$65,638
$19,196
$14,403
$51,357

	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 GREGOLIMO (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-3-2 Prize Money: $96,042
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kendannemarie (FR) J+H: 9-3-3-2 Turf: 9-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/08/21 (403 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Pierre Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Apr21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Cheshire Academy	 2:20.55		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 24May21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Bubble Gift	 2:22.74		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 15Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 In Crowd	 2:08.58		  ........ 1¼.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Saiydabad	 2:08.49		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:53.00		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch

2 HOMO DEUS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-1-1 Prize Money: $43,592
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Cubiste (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-1 Last Win: 04/03/22 (202 Days)
Owner: J Liscia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 King Motif	 2:15.56		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:13.96		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 63	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 9¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Kertez	 2:10.65		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Through The Mist	 2:22.30		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine

3 TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: $65,638
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Danelissima (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/21 (501 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 27Jul21	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 61	 $--	 Sirjack Thomas	 1:49.77		  ......... 50........................ eased 1f out
4 of 9	 02Aug21	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 64.5	 $*5	 Magic Chegaga	 2:09.42		  ........... 3......dropped to 5th close home
20 of 27	 27Aug21	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	25]	 S Foley	 61	 $23	 Bopedro	 1:38.32		  ...... 11¾...................... never a factor
7 of 17	 16Apr22	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $26	 Tip Of The Spear	 2:16.83		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
4 of 6	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 63.5	 $--	 Dancila	 2:12.18		  ........ 5¾..........no extra final 150 yards

4 PALAIMON (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 4 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,196
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Leukothea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/21 (326 Days)
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Nice Paula	 2:25.67		  ....... Lhd.............................Le Mans
1 of 7	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Or Gris	 2:49.27		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MANGANELLI (IRE) Trainer: A Wohler Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $14,403
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Magali (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/21 (335 Days)
Owner: Unia Racing Gmbh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22May21	 KRE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eduardo Pedroza	 58	 $--	 Alborz	 1:46.87		  ........... 4...............................Krefeld
1 of 12	 22Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Mysak Miky	 2:12.50		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:23.09		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 26Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.23		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 20Aug22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Jozef Bojko	 58	 $--	 Adaris	 2:06.51		  ..........................................Mulheim

6 BAZOQUES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $51,357
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/21 (378 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Alessandro	 2:13.30		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 5	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 55	 $--	 Gladys Senora	 2:13.70		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Hooking	 2:09.93		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 06Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Dragonet	 1:57.87		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Revoltee	 2:21.75		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 22 SEP 2022

R6 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | PROF COLLET HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 619552
	 2	 739730
	 3	 88431
	 4	 04542
	 5	 318040
	 6	 46371
	 7	 703168
	 8	 634061
	 9	 519
	10	 870083

ARABIA (IRE)
WIN DAISY (FR)
POWER AND GRACE (IRE)
SHAHNAMEH (FR)
AGOUREIL (FR)
POP LIFE (FR)
ULTIME NONANTAISE (FR)
MOREA (FR)
NEVA NEVADA (FR)
PRISCA (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
53.5

6
10
8
4
9
3
2
5
7
1

M GUYON
G CONGIU
REMI CAMPOS
L BAILS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
C BOUVIER  3.5 
I MENDIZABAL
T TRULLIER
A POUCHIN

M BARATTI
J GAUVIN
MME C ERNI
F GRAFFARD
J GAUVIN
J GAUVIN
J GAUVIN
A G BOTTI
Y BONNEFOY
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1

$17,389
$14,024
$12,664
$7,773
$13,133
$9,822
$9,454
$11,691
$5,840
$1,891

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ARABIA (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,389
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al Hamla (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (146 Days)
Owner: A Marconi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Lining Up	 1:28.94		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:41.40		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Sanpedro	 1:38.90		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 8	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Alcaraz	 1:50.80		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Joli Coup	 1:47.30		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine

2 WIN DAISY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,024
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shaiban (IRE) Dam: Green Daisy (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/01/22 (252 Days)
Owner: P Carosso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 59	 $--	 Zaracampa	 2:17.66		  ........... 8.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 60.5	 $--	 Power And Grace	 2:40.67		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Zilya	 2:30.82		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 12	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Easily Amused	 1:42.05		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
98 of 8	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Samba Vanilla	 1:41.72		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

3 POWER AND GRACE (IRE) Trainer: Mme C Erni Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,664
Jockey: Remi Campos WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Bride Unbridled (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Aventicum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 57	 $--	 Isica	 1:44.93		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 13	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Morin	 56.5	 $--	 Rockenvoy	 1:39.10		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 Remi Campos	 56.5	 $--	 Selwan	 2:52.05		  ........ 5½................................Nancy
3 of 10	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Remi Campos	 54.5	 $--	 Duchess Of Dubai	 2:43.20		  ........... 6................................Nancy
1 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Remi Campos	 57.5	 $--	 Super Quartz	 2:40.67		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 SHAHNAMEH (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,773
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Shamanova (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Celestine	 1:54.95		  ...... 16¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 That’s My Power	 2:12.67		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:58.71		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $--	 Courtesy Call	 2:32.71		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:08.66		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
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5 AGOUREIL (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $13,133
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Marvanco	 2:17.39		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 61	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 12	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Easily Amused	 1:42.05		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
4 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 57	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:08.66		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
13 of 16	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Amboise	 1:58.29		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville

6 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,822
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign Of Life (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Oct21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Know Thyself	 1:44.81		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Savoureuse	 1:53.80		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 A Daifi	 56.5	 $--	 Nola	 1:41.73		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Laila	 1:42.69		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Daifi	 56.5	 $--	 Jolienene	 2:11.17		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

7 ULTIME NONANTAISE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,454
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Une Nonantaise (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (70 Days)
Owner: Mlle Mf Corbiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Brana	 1:40.72		  ........ 9½.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 57	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:59.23		  ........ 1½............... Salon De Provence
1 of 7	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Bouvier	 55	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:55.00		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Bouvier	 55.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:08.66		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 54.5	 $--	 Shark Samurai	 2:10.02		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

8 MOREA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,691
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rosendhal (IRE) Dam: Master Haleyev (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/22 (38 Days)
Owner: A&g A&g  Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:42.47		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Anne De Cleves	 1:57.87		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Noble Star	 2:07.47		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 11	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Ligas	 57	 $--	 Kibaale	 1:59.89		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Two Door Saloon	 1:59.69		  .......... ½.................................Vichy

9 NEVA NEVADA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,840
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Ninon De Paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/22 (29 Days)
Owner: D Chachignon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $--	 Tollevast	 2:10.11		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:13.23		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:10.45		  ...... 12½.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 PRISCA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,891
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Twistina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Wingtans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $--	 Inishnee	 1:39.64		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 52.5	 $--	 Pervade	 1:59.54		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 On Lockdown	 1:47.80		  ...... 17¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Indigo Night	 2:21.80		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 Rock Of The Glade	 2:10.37		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
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R7 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | PENSEES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 835819
	 2	 778
	 3	 247
	 4	 616
	 5	 515
	 6	 45
	 7	 68
	 8	 655452
	 9	 9523

SAISISSANTE (IRE)
DSCHINGIS FEAR (FR)
OPPORTUN (FR)
ODIN (FR)
FLEXIBILITY (FR)
GOLDENSIM (FR)
VICTORIOUS SEA (FR)
ANTONINAS (IRE)
THREE DREAMS (FR)

58.5
58
58
58
56.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
7
5
2
4
1
8
9
3

O ANDIGNE  1.5 
L NOMIS  3.5 
G MANDEL
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
M EON  1.5 
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 

J MIEULLE
Y BARBEROT
M PIMBONNET
P COTTIER
L GADBIN
A G BOTTI
C ESCUDER
M BARATTI
C ESCUDER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
C
C
F
C
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1

$9,496
$0
$4,084
$7,563
$5,252
$2,269
$0
$6,618
$6,113

	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SAISISSANTE (IRE) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,496
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Glittering Star (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Agv Karwin Stud/ec Brillantissim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $--	 Precious Sea	 1:27.99		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:29.78		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 9	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Around Midnight	 1:38.30		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 9	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:41.50		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 13	 05Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Greygoria	 1:48.68		  ........ 7½................................ Craon

2 DSCHINGIS FEAR (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Nomis (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Waldfee (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Nomis	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Sunday Fudge	 1:27.37		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 L Nomis	 58	 $--	 Rising Blast	 1:57.60		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe

3 OPPORTUN (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,084
Jockey: G Mandel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Ettu (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Mandel	 56	 $--	 Gauss	 1:13.80		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 13	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mandel	 58	 $--	 Lova	 1:12.69		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 1:27.24		  ........... 4.................................Vichy

4 ODIN (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/22 (79 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/m Morey/o Migneco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Bozzo	 1:25.81		  ........... 8.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Braggin Rights	 1:11.60		  ......... hd...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 6	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:26.96		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 FLEXIBILITY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,252
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Abbreviator (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (78 Days)
Owner: J Berthelot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans
1 of 10	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Maadheli	 1:26.95		  ........... 3...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 7	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 55.5	 $--	 Worth A Team	 1:43.43		  ........ 6½.......................... Saint-Malo

6 GOLDENSIM (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Golden Bottle (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ponty	 1:29.05		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Markswoman	 1:26.39		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne

7 VICTORIOUS SEA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Charlottchope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Ferir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Corallo	 57	 $--	 Clemenza	 1:08.29		  ......... 14............... Salon De Provence
8 of 10	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 54.5	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 1:38.90		  ...... 21¼...................... Clairefontaine

8 ANTONINAS (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,618
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Glimmer Of Peace (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Marconi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 Kokachin	 1:11.14		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Odin	 1:11.60		  ........... 4...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Empathic	 -- --- --		  ........... 1......................... Le Touquet
5 of 7	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 52.5	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:28.06		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Newkidontheblock	 1:36.29		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

9 THREE DREAMS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,113
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Rabhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 1:23.63		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:12.00		  ........ 4½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 10	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 1:38.90		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Saisissante	 1:41.50		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
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R8 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
7:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331
	 2	
	 3	 2261
	 4	 211
	 5	
	 6	 21
	 7	 623573
	 8	 1
	 9	 211

FOR VICTORY (IRE)
ANDFIELD PARK (FR)
STRAKO (FR)
BELOUNI (FR)
VALCAVA (SWI)
WONDERFULL LADY (FR)
GHRAINNE
PAS RADINE (IRE)
ANGELABA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

8
6
9
7
1
3
2
5
4

A CRASTUS
O PESLIER
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
REMI CAMPOS
G BENOIST
S PLANQUE
A ORANI
M GUYON

N PERRET
S CULIN
L GADBIN
C ESCUDER
MME C ERNI
Y BARBEROT
F GUYADER
J REYNIER
C FERLAND

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
SWI
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0

$14,445
$0
$15,315
$25,412
$0
$15,882
$15,261
$7,563
$30,555

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FOR VICTORY (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,445
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Kualke (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Belouni	 1:26.60		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:19.18		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 14Sep22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:36.30		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse

2 ANDFIELD PARK (FR) Trainer: S Culin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Vitesse Superieure (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Munoz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 STRAKO (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,315
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/22 (9 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ma Challa	 1:27.35		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
2 of 7	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Merkur	 1:35.80		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:42.58		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:43.03		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 BELOUNI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $25,412
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Vienna View (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/22 (29 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Il Fino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Chichimadame	 1:28.90		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 9	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 So Gold	 1:26.60		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:43.50		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
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5 VALCAVA (SWI) Trainer: Mme C Erni Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Remi Campos WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay swi f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Vertana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Aventicum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 WONDERFULL LADY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,882
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tender Night (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (28 Days)
Owner: M Lagasse/c W Clay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Burmese Ruby	 1:33.73		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Montjica	 1:40.31		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

7 GHRAINNE Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $15,261
Jockey: S Planque WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Asmahan (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:22.90		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
3 of 8	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:28.13		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 8	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Hayejohn	 1:25.12		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:42.58		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 31Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alexis Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Habana	 1:27.92		  ........ 3½...................... Baden-Baden

8 PAS RADINE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Parade Music (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Florida Spring	 1:44.50		  ........... 3.................................Vichy

9 ANGELABA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,555
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Yakaba (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Fancy Me	 1:15.10		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Texanna	 1:32.00		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
1 of 7	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:37.56		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
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R9 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | TOP WAY MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 326268
	 3	 569
	 4	 4754
	 5	 220669
	 6	 6532
	 7	 7
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

PRINCE ELZY (IRE)
CAPOBLANCO (FR)
SEVEN SUMMITS (FR)
SICILIA (FR)
LICORNE
PRINCESS GLITTERS (FR)
ENDLESS CHAIN (FR)
PERCEPTEUR (FR)
TALISSON (FR)
ZAIYRA (IRE)
CHONATA (FR)
TIME TO LOVE (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
3
9
4
11
8
1
7
10
12
6
5

M FOREST
M VELON  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
S PLANQUE
G BENOIST
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
R JUTEAU
G MANDEL
L BAILS  1.5 
G CONGIU
A MADAMET

N LITTMODEN
S LABATE
B RECHER
F CHAPPET
Y BARBEROT
N CLEMENT
H F DEVIN
N BELLANGER
ARN NICOLAS
F GRAFFARD
B EBERLE
L VANSKA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
F
F
F
F
G
C
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$9,758
$924
$5,058
$9,790
$5,882
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PRINCE ELZY (IRE) Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Atlantic Queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Littmoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Laila	 1:42.69		  ........... 7.................................Vichy

2 CAPOBLANCO (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,758
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kendorova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 F Blondel	 56	 $--	 Califano	 1:33.18		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Hello Charly	 1:46.58		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:42.49		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 1:52.17		  ........ 5¾............... Salon De Provence
8 of 9	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Maritot	 1:52.20		  ........ 5¾............... Salon De Provence

3 SEVEN SUMMITS (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Seventh Sense (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Balboa	 1:53.20		  ........ 3½...............................Dieppe
6 of 10	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Qitura	 2:10.92		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:04.56		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne

4 SICILIA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,058
Jockey: S Planque WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nigwah (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 57	 $--	 Celestine	 1:54.95		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 10Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Cheminaud	 58	 $--	 Ottilien	 2:23.35		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Hidden Dimples	 2:16.94		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:41.40		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 LICORNE Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,790
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Special Gift (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Brana	 1:40.72		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
15 of 16	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Sunray	 1:56.46		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 13	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Miss Blue Sky	 1:37.40		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 16	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Mashmedia	 1:47.30		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 16	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Amboise	 1:58.29		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

6 PRINCESS GLITTERS (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,882
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Lady Glitters (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Erculiani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 08Sep21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Queen Trezy	 1:43.05		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Chaussons Roses	 1:41.39		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Law Supreme	 1:39.56		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Suyian	 1:57.70		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 ENDLESS CHAIN (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Militante (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Mea Domina	 1:26.03		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau

8 PERCEPTEUR (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Juteau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Perception (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Boillin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 TALISSON (FR) Trainer: Arn Nicolas Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mandel WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivon (IRE) Dam: Talissa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ZAIYRA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Zarshana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 CHONATA (FR) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Calinata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 TIME TO LOVE (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Okapina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R10 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | L’ESPLANADE HANDICAP
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 738768
	 2	 694000
	 3	 650963
	 4	 389797
	 5	 394425
	 6	 922331
	 7	 530794
	 8	 644687
	 9	 006285
	10	 100900

TURTLE CHOPE (FR)
EXPLORAR (FR)
DANCE COLONY
AMANDERO (FR)
NAVALIS (GER)
ADEHAINE (IRE)
NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE)
AMERICAN DAISY (FR)
BELLE IMPRESSION (FR)
IXE BELIN (FR)

60
58
57.5
56
56
56
55
53.5
53.5
53

9
3
7
5
2
1
10
8
6
4

C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C FLEISSNER  1.5 
A MADAMET
A ORANI
I MENDIZABAL
M FOREST

M CESANDRI
M PLANARD
S LABATE
Y BONNEFOY
C ESCUDER
FRAU J MAYER
M PLANARD
S EVENO
B LEGROS
ARN NICOLAS

4
5
7
4
7
5
5
6
5
4

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
GER
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
57
54
--
--
51
--
41
53
--

	23-�1�-1-2
	41-�5�-0-5
	62-�3�-5-7
	34-�1�-3-4
	57-�2�-3-7
	23-�1�-3-4
	45-�2�-2-5
	30-�1�-2-0
	37-�2�-1-3
	11-�1�-0-0

$18,416
$46,512
$74,474
$25,888
$39,507
$15,405
$39,607
$13,771
$26,238
$8,482

	5-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-2
	19-�0�-1-1
	14-�1�-1-4
	24-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TURTLE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-1-2 Prize Money: $18,416
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Turtle Beach (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/21 (500 Days)
Owner: M Risi/b Moissonnier/c Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Peristera	 2:11.75		  ........... 6............... Salon De Provence
8 of 16	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Poldina	 1:39.80		  ........ 4¼................................. Vittel
7 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:04.58		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Bobik	 1:40.18		  ........ 1¾................................. Vittel
8 of 11	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $--	 Masaki	 1:57.68		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

2 EXPLORAR (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 3 Total: 41-5-0-5 Prize Money: $46,512
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Enraptured (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-0-3 Last Win: 23/07/21 (426 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Manarola	 1:28.81		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Degrisement	 1:30.61		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
14 of 17	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Joao	 1:50.26		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Khivala	 1:30.82		  ...... 19¾............................ Marseille 
10 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Murino	 57.5	 $--	 Makalia	 1:50.24		  ...... 14½................... Marseille-Borely

3 DANCE COLONY Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 7 Total: 62-3-5-7 Prize Money: $74,474
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 23-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-1-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-1-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-0-1-4 Last Win: 28/09/18 (1455 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Pedro Del Rio	 1:50.70		  ........ 2¼............... Salon De Provence
11 of 14	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:31.71		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 14	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:43.07		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 13	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:24.76		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:27.10		  ........ 2¾..............................Moulins

4 AMANDERO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 34-1-3-4 Prize Money: $25,888
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo al bru fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-4
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Miss Hernando (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-2-3 Last Win: 17/02/22 (217 Days)
Owner: N Longere/haras Des Beaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 Y Bonnefoy	 55.5	 $--	 Red Kitten	 1:38.68		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
9 of 14	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 Y Bonnefoy	 60	 $--	 Lunaticos	 2:06.35		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:27.10		  ........ 4¼..............................Moulins
9 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Much Style	 1:27.74		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Park Of Diamond	 2:08.53		  ...... 17¾............................ Marseille
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5 NAVALIS (GER) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 57-2-3-7 Prize Money: $39,507
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Nouvelle Perle (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/20 (699 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 51	 $--	 Eleven O Two	 1:04.45		  ...... 11¼............... Salon De Provence
4 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Feel The Fever	 1:06.73		  ........ 4½............... Salon De Provence
4 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.41		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:37.90		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 ADEHAINE (IRE) Trainer: Frau J Mayer Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-3-4 Prize Money: $15,405
Jockey: C Fleissner (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: Little Red Minx (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Stall Party Pusher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 15Jul22	 MIE	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mr C Fleissner	 58	 $--	 Galiva	 1:24.80		  .......... ½...............................Miesau
2 of 9	 24Jul22	 BDH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 Mr C Fleissner	 56	 $--	 Mr Mattai	 1:33.17		  ........... 2......................Bad-Harzburg
3 of 11	 13Aug22	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 Mr C Fleissner	 62.5	 $--	 Waldenser	 1:42.21		  ........... 7....................... Hoppegarten
3 of 8	 27Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Mr C Fleissner	 56	 $--	 Trust On Me	 1:43.56		  ........ 9¼...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 11	 12Sep22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Mr C Fleissner	 52	 $--	 Tuo Sogno	 1:29.28		  ........... 4.......................Munich-Riem

7 NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 10 Total: 45-2-2-5 Prize Money: $39,607
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-3
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: She’s Got The Beat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/12/21 (290 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $--	 Eleven O Two	 1:04.45		  ........ 2½............... Salon De Provence
12 of 14	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:31.71		  ........ 8¾............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 50.5	 $--	 Feel The Fever	 1:06.73		  ........ 7¼............... Salon De Provence
9 of 11	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Petit Calvados	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Murino	 53.5	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:12.06		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely

8 AMERICAN DAISY (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 8 Total: 30-1-2-0 Prize Money: $13,771
Jockey: A Orani WT: 53.5 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo bay br fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Post (UK) Dam: Pump Pump Daisy (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 27-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/09/21 (360 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 28May22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $--	 Lilly Bird	 -- --- --		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
4 of 12	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 51	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:25.76		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:40.76		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
8 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 Zilli Rocks	 2:09.48		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy

9 BELLE IMPRESSION (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 37-2-1-3 Prize Money: $26,238
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 53.5 Good: 20-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Becbec (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/12/20 (658 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson/r Busson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $--	 Trujillo	 1:42.42		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 52	 $--	 Taramana	 1:18.90		  ........ 4¾............................ Argentan
2 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 My Lady Rock	 1:19.30		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
8 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Le Gland	 58.5	 $--	 Killing Zoe	 1:21.31		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 17Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 Perfect Times	 1:16.90		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 IXE BELIN (FR) Trainer: Arn Nicolas Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,482
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Pivon (IRE) Dam: Closer Star (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/21 (422 Days)
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 13Nov21	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 Laura Grosso	 53.5	 $--	 Fox Hunter	 1:31.15		  ...... 13½................................Nancy
11 of 14	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Prince Los	 1:33.35		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Amandero	 1:31.17		  ........ 8½............................ Marseille 
12 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:42.74		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Azaba	 1:36.99		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 22 SEP 2022

R11 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | DES TRIBUNES HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 015239
	 2	 066934
	 3	 236233
	 4	 609090
	 5	 009880
	 6	 048079
	 7	 903365
	 8	 208776
	 9	 880264
	10	 107960

DILAR
AMIATA (FR)
TORNALDO (GER)
RIGHTEOUS LOVE
LINSOUMIS
KONGASTET (FR)
ERMINA (FR)
DELPHI BOUM (FR)
GOLDIFROST (FR)
SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE)

60
58.5
58.5
58
57
53
52.5
52
51
51

6
2
4
9
5
1
8
3
7
10

T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
M EON  1.5 
C BOUVIER  2.5 
T TRULLIER
F VALLE SKAR
A ORANI
A LEMAITRE
G CONGIU

F R MONFORT
Y BONNEFOY
MARION WEBER
C ESCUDER
C MARTINON
C MARTINON
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
S EVENO
MME C BARBE
B EBERLE

5
5
7
7
8
5
6
6
5
5

M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
55
--
53
60
66
37
--
--
57

	20-�1�-3-4
	71-�6�-2-8
	34-�2�-10-4
	30-�3�-1-1
	67-�6�-11-5
	63-�0�-8-7
	49-�1�-2-6
	 7-�0�-1-0
	31-�1�-2-1
	24-�2�-0-1

$27,970
$82,939
$44,558
$47,666
$103,377
$58,327
$27,793
$1,352
$20,583
$18,378

	10-�1�-2-3
	27-�3�-2-2
	13-�0�-4-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	24-�2�-4-3
	16-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-0
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DILAR Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 20-1-3-4 Prize Money: $27,970
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-3
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Campanillas (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 15-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 04/03/22 (202 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Vespaman	 2:42.99		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Cassal	 2:57.29		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Mister Gabriel	 2:36.50		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sri La Frime	 2:43.53		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 12	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Nehou	 2:41.00		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud

2 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 71-6-2-8 Prize Money: $82,939
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 18-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-2
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-3 Turf: 67-6-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 49-6-1-6 Last Win: 04/03/22 (202 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 55.5	 $--	 Noliver	 3:17.20		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 Galaxie Quest	 2:39.40		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
9 of 13	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Momour	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾..............................Moulins
3 of 14	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Goldy Maker	 3:10.40		  ........... 3............................ Argentan
4 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 An Amkan	 2:43.26		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

3 TORNALDO (GER) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 4 Total: 34-2-10-4 Prize Money: $44,558
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 15-1-4-3 Track: 6-1-3-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-6-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-3
Sire: Campanologist (USA) Dam: Thanksgiving (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-10-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-6-0 Last Win: 24/09/20 (728 Days)
Owner: Stall Belar-grande

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Los Altos	 2:30.30		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 15	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.20		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  ....... Lhd................................. Vittel
3 of 11	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Nobody’s	 2:28.49		  ........ 2¾................................. Vittel
3 of 8	 03Sep22	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Nymara	 2:38.26		  ........ 1½...................... Baden-Baden

4 RIGHTEOUS LOVE Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-1-1 Prize Money: $47,666
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sorrow Of Love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/21 (462 Days)
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 25Oct21	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 E Cieslik	 55.5	 $--	 Sa Tuna	 2:03.62		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Cieslik	 59.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:02.41		  ........ 7¼............... Salon De Provence
12 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Corallo	 54.5	 $--	 Villa Royale	 2:04.03		  ........... 9.................................Vichy
9 of 12	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 52.5	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 2:43.82		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Art Of Fusion	 2:35.80		  ...... 24¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 LINSOUMIS Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 5 Total: 67-6-11-5 Prize Money: $103,377
Jockey: C Bouvier (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 25-2-1-1 Track: 7-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-4-3
Sire: Sinndar (IRE) Dam: Cortiguera (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 59-4-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-7-3 Last Win: 12/09/21 (375 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 55	 $--	 Noliver	 3:17.20		  ......... 18.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Galaxie Quest	 2:39.40		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
8 of 11	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 56.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:09.60		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
8 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 C Bouvier	 60	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:20.10		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 10	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Hard Talk	 3:26.80		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 KONGASTET (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 1 Total: 63-0-8-7 Prize Money: $58,327
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 53 Good: 31-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-0-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Sikkim (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 56-0-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 29-0-5-5 Last Win: --
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 K Boedec	 52.5	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:52.17		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
8 of 15	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:25.69		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 K Boedec	 57	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:06.49		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 K Boedec	 50.5	 $--	 Galaxie Quest	 2:39.40		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
9 of 15	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 K Boedec	 52	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 2:51.46		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely

7 ERMINA (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 8 Total: 49-1-2-6 Prize Money: $27,793
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 52.5 Good: 23-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-3
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lerina (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 39-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/09/21 (374 Days)
Owner: V Perez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:46.58		  ........ 1¼................................Nancy
3 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:36.70		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	15]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:25.69		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 C Stefan	 56	 $--	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:31.77		  .......... ½................................. Vittel

8 DELPHI BOUM (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,352
Jockey: A Orani WT: 52 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Buck’s Boum Dam: Delphi Loup (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 19Sep20	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $--	 Soul Survivor	 2:42.03		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 14Dec20	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 67	 $--	 Life’s A Breeze	 3:56.85		  ...... 22¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 22Apr21	 MLN	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 70	 $--	 Dinolit	 4:01.80		  ...... 24¼..............................Moulins
7 of 8	 11Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Burning Victory	 3:49.28		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 53	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:36.70		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 GOLDIFROST (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 7 Total: 31-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,583
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 51 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 10-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Goldinote (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 25-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/22 (133 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Marie D’argonne	 3:09.68		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
17 of 17	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Aborigene	 2:46.06		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Coigny	 2:34.80		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 14	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:33.20		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 12	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Magic Leg’s	 2:35.20		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine

10 SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 10 Total: 24-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,378
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 51 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal Fortune (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (126 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 2:34.61		  ......... 13............... Salon De Provence
7 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:36.70		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 13	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Germain	 50.5	 $--	 Grey D’ars	 1:58.90		  ........ 3¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:06.49		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Bouvier	 50.5	 $--	 Momour	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¼..............................Moulins
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R12 22 Sep 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | DU PADDOCK HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 230121
	 2	 863701
	 3	 347380
	 4	 012413
	 5	 561406
	 6	 447234
	 7	 023588
	 8	 281080
	 9	 100706
	10	 283916

ART OF FUSION (FR)
FELISHA (FR)
ANGELINO (FR)
FASHIONSPAN (FR)
DIANA (FR)
ICI VINDECY (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
LADY ARKADINA
TARCENAY (IRE)
GALAXIE QUEST (FR)

60
60
60
59
59
59
55.5
54.5
53.5
52

5
1
2
6
10
7
4
3
9
8

A ORANI
T PICCONE
M EON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
G MILLET
M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
C BOUVIER  2.5 
A CRASTUS

Y BONNEFOY
MME C WHITFIELD
S LABATE
M PIMBONNET
P COTTIER
J GAUVIN
N CAULLERY
Y BONNEFOY
C MARTINON
P COTTIER

7
4
4
4
4
4
7
6
7
5

G
M
H
M
M
M
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

58
--
--
--
--
--
64
55
54
--

	48-�5�-3-11
	12-�2�-0-3
	20-�3�-3-4
	26-�5�-6-2
	27-�4�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	29-�2�-4-2
	83-�6�-10-9
	98-�10�-7-6
	43-�3�-3-6

$81,083
$31,692
$48,437
$66,526
$44,969
$22,637
$46,549
$98,955
$101,907
$48,567

	23-�4�-3-4
	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�3�-2-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	40-�6�-2-1
	9-�3�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ART OF FUSION (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 48-5-3-11 Prize Money: $81,083
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 8-2-2-3 Track: 11-1-0-6

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-1-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-3-4
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Magic Sopran (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 39-4-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-1-6 Last Win: 26/08/22 (27 Days)
Owner: V Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:32.55		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 16	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Saam	 2:39.75		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Decbou	 2:39.41		  ........ 2½............... Salon De Provence
2 of 11	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Lor Blanc	 2:42.50		  .......... ¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 13	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Gold Palace	 2:35.80		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine

2 FELISHA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: $31,692
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Papal Bull (UK) Dam: Fantastic Flash (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Mme C Metz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18May22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Arizona Lakes	 2:27.88		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
3 of 16	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Sudan	 3:17.79		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Cordey Rose	 2:44.59		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Mediterranea Blues	 3:10.40		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 15	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Analeon	 2:39.70		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

3 ANGELINO (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-3-4 Prize Money: $48,437
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Angel Of Harlem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/12/21 (274 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 04Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Portalis	 1:53.87		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Revoltee	 2:31.18		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 2:30.50		  ........ 1¾............... Salon De Provence
8 of 15	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Queen Lady	 2:02.48		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Villa Royale	 2:04.03		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy

4 FASHIONSPAN (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 6 Total: 26-5-6-2 Prize Money: $66,526
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 5-2-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-1
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Filring (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 22-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-1 Last Win: 05/08/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Mme M Molle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 54	 $--	 Turania	 2:32.55		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 55	 $--	 Langre	 2:29.41		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $--	 Iffy	 2:34.44		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Nouvelle Vie	 2:30.40		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Full Flow	 2:44.21		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
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5 DIANA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-0-1 Prize Money: $44,969
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: New Simardiere (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (108 Days)
Owner: C Bartoletti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:48.71		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Prince Decalas	 2:32.45		  ........... 2............... Salon De Provence
4 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 61	 $--	 Maki Maki	 2:32.27		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 16	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 2:30.80		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Edited	 2:09.47		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille

6 ICI VINDECY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,637
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Tirwanako Dam: Saga Du Brionnais (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/21 (451 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 14May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Influx	 2:36.63	 	 ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $--	 Chateau D’if	 2:12.34		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 La Haute Isle	 2:32.68		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 53.5	 $--	 Morisot	 2:44.90		  ........ 2¼..............................Moulins
4 of 9	 29Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Totem	 2:23.70		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins

7 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 29-2-4-2 Prize Money: $46,549
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (509 Days)
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:32.55		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 7	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Rose De Phlizz	 3:03.69		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Mediterranea Blues	 3:10.40		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 11	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:42.77		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
8 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:40.90		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

8 LADY ARKADINA Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 83-6-10-9 Prize Money: $98,955
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 20-2-2-2 Track: 8-0-2-3

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 17-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Olonella (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-6-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 42-4-7-5 Last Win: 09/07/22 (75 Days)
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Col Nem	 2:10.19		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Y Bonnefoy	 59.5	 $--	 Place Colette	 1:54.20		  .......... ½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
10 of 11	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 55	 $--	 Shanakill	 2:05.70		  ........ 9¾.................................Vichy
8 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Red Grace	 1:57.43		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 55	 $--	 Edited	 2:09.47		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille

9 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 9 Total: 98-10-7-6 Prize Money: $101,907
Jockey: C Bouvier (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 33-4-1-3 Track: 13-1-1-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-6-2-1
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 77-8-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 48-3-4-2 Last Win: 23/04/22 (152 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Pjedro	 3:14.47		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Soulou Malpic	 2:29.90		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 61	 $--	 Morcote	 2:06.98		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
14 of 15	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 60	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:21.20		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 12	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 K Boedec	 58	 $--	 Park Of Diamond	 2:08.53		  ...... 11¾............................ Marseille

10 GALAXIE QUEST (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 43-3-3-6 Prize Money: $48,567
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Galaxie Des Sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/07/22 (54 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux/l Manivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Victoria Bella	 2:53.34		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Diana	 2:32.45		  ...... 20¾............... Salon De Provence
1 of 10	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Willy Boy	 2:39.40		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mr P Deno	 72.5	 $--	 Tounmy	 3:13.60		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine
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R13 22 Sep 2022 | Amiens | ZOO D’AMIENS HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 975632
	 2	 070310
	 3	 388442
	 4	 400080
	 5	 029870
	 6	 552770
	 7	 858313
	 8	 609926
	 9	 055049
	10	 670068
	11	 8608
	12	 030410
	13	 020290
	14	 752153

GLORY DAYS
MY FLINDERS
FAIRMONT (FR)
SPEEDFUL
RONCHEROLLES (FR)
ECLECTIC BIRD (IRE)
SKIP CHOP (FR)
ANATH (FR)
JEU CELEBRE
SWEET BETSY (FR)
DIRE STREET (FR)
WELCOME VALENTIN (FR)
DALVINI (FR)
GRAND YAKA (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54.5

2
4
5
10
11
14
6
8
9
7
13
12
3
1

N LARENAUDIE
H BOUTIN
H BESNIER
A DUPORTE  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
P BAZIRE
E HARDOUIN
L BOISSEAU
B MARIE
L WOLFF
M NOBILI
C BELMONT  1.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

A ZIMMER
J J BOUTIN
S CERULIS
C LE VEEL
G AIDANT
B V DEN
Y LUYCKX
J PHELIPPON
J P SAUVAGE
MME DU SMITH
MME J HENDRIKS
A FRACAS
P BERTIAUX
S GHYS

7
6
6
4
4
7
4
6
8
4
5
5
7
5

G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
H
G

FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

69
--
--
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
87
--

	42-�3�-7-3
	21-�1�-1-3
	15-�2�-2-2
	18-�1�-1-2
	21-�1�-2-1
	24-�4�-2-4
	33-�1�-0-5
	16-�1�-2-1
	69-�7�-7-5
	14-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-1
	40-�4�-4-2
	35-�3�-1-3

$63,092
$21,597
$53,268
$15,761
$20,957
$43,612
$25,481
$12,180
$110,284
$15,871
$0
$18,231
$102,577
$32,252

	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 GLORY DAYS Trainer: A Zimmer Barrier: 2 Total: 42-3-7-3 Prize Money: $63,092
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 60 Good: 31-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 35-3-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Nabella (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 56-4-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-5-3 Last Win: 01/02/20 (964 Days)
Owner: A Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 N Larenaudie	 61	 $--	 Salsa Queen	 3:14.80		  ........ 4¾................................Nancy
5 of 12	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 N Larenaudie	 56.5	 $--	 Jazzmen	 2:46.06		  ........ 5½................................Nancy
6 of 13	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N Larenaudie	 60	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:22.13		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg
3 of 14	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 N Larenaudie	 58	 $--	 Nobody’s	 2:12.70		  ........ 8½................................. Vittel
2 of 16	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 N Larenaudie	 56	 $--	 Innis	 2:17.56		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg

2 MY FLINDERS Trainer: J J Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: $21,597
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 19-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: My Broken Drum (UK) J+H: 14-1-1-2 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Jj Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 L Delozier	 59.5	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ........ 5½......................... Le Touquet
11 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:29.54		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Much Style	 1:27.74		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:39.00		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:40.90		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

3 FAIRMONT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $53,268
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Figurelibre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/04/19 (1258 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 27Aug20	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Sunlight	 1:56.63		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Le Levreur	 67	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:17.20		  ........ 3½............................ Argentan
4 of 11	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:51.60		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 7	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Finckenhagen	 68	 $--	 Commandeur	 2:18.70		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 7	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 1:56.60		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe

4 SPEEDFUL Trainer: C Le Veel Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,761
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shiba (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Le Veel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Leoso	 2:46.66		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 13	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $--	 Zarica	 2:41.65		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 Q Perrette	 56	 $--	 Revoltee	 2:31.18		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Valentino	 2:41.91		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
16 of 17	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Aer Turas	 2:32.57		  ...... 24¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 RONCHEROLLES (FR) Trainer: G Aidant Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,957
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Racemate (UK) J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (362 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Alliance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Queen Lady	 2:08.28		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:12.55		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 15	 23Jun22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Manne	 1:57.30		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Boogie	 1:56.97		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 ECLECTIC BIRD (IRE) Trainer: B V Den Barrier: 14 Total: 24-4-2-4 Prize Money: $43,612
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 14-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (GER) Dam: Early Bird (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 19/05/21 (491 Days)
Owner: M Steeland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Trimlight	 2:03.94		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 7	 16Oct21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 K Braye	 68	 $--	 Souveraine Elusive	 2:51.60		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 7	 22Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 61	 $--	 Jeck Yeah	 2:59.00		  ...... 21¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 10	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Wow	 1:53.20		  ........ 8¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:23.45		  ...... 23¼.............................. Amiens

7 SKIP CHOP (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 6 Total: 33-1-0-5 Prize Money: $25,481
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Sand Diamond (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/22 (153 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 54	 $--	 Portalis	 1:57.02		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 C Dehens	 55	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 1:56.28		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
3 of 14	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Broken Twin	 2:49.96		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Image Inexplicable	 2:39.65		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
3 of 13	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Great Charlie	 2:07.20		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ANATH (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: $12,180
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Aletheia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (389 Days)
Owner: B Bregeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Darenndi	 2:15.90		  ...... 19¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:08.31		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Shanakill	 1:48.90		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Hagar Bere	 2:07.43		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 1:56.60		  ........ 6¾...............................Dieppe

9 JEU CELEBRE Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 9 Total: 69-7-7-5 Prize Money: $110,284
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56.5 Good: 30-2-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Jeu De Vivre (IRE) J+H: 18-1-1-0 Turf: 51-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/09/21 (373 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Yemaska	 2:31.18		  ........... 7...............................Nantes
5 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:33.00		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
98 of 15	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:34.60		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 11	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Iskandar	 3:03.40		  ........ 5½......................... Le Touquet
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Hard Talk	 3:26.80		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 SWEET BETSY (FR) Trainer: Mme Du Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,871
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: My Wish (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/20 (649 Days)
Owner: M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	16]	 M Delalande	 56	 $--	 Tibbett	 2:47.97		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Riehl	 53.5	 $--	 Cordey Rose	 2:44.59		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Nobody’s	 2:12.70		  ......... 16................................. Vittel
6 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ........ 5¼......................... Le Touquet
8 of 13	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 60	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:15.50		  ........ 7¼......................... Le Touquet
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11 DIRE STREET (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Sloane Street (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hendrickx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Nottingham	 1:52.20		  ...... 22½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 14Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Marlin	 66	 $--	 Honor Royal	 4:04.70		  ...... 17¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 11	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:30.20		  ......... 39...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Wishuponastar	 1:50.60		  ...... 18¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 WELCOME VALENTIN (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,231
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Welcome Valentine (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (106 Days)
Owner: Alex fracas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Crocy	 2:28.86		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	14]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 68.5	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Mavala	 2:50.90		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux
1 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 53.5	 $--	 Thindy	 2:23.45		  .......... ½.............................. Amiens
13 of 18	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Janga	 2:45.11		  ...... 18¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 DALVINI (FR) Trainer: P Bertiaux Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-4-2 Prize Money: $102,577
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Daltama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/05/20 (849 Days)
Owner: P Bertiaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Downeva	 1:38.35		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
15 of 15	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Take	 2:26.41		  ...... 14½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 60.5	 $--	 Kenbaio	 1:54.11		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
9 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 A Bertiaux	 56	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ...... 10¼......................... Le Touquet
15 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville

14 GRAND YAKA (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 1 Total: 35-3-1-3 Prize Money: $32,252
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 20-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cat Nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: 29/07/22 (55 Days)
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 2:34.10		  ...... 10¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 58.5	 $--	 Namar	 2:25.77		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
1 of 12	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Nobili	 58.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:17.10		  ....... Lhd......................... Le Touquet
5 of 13	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:15.50		  ........ 4½......................... Le Touquet
3 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 67	 $--	 Tounmy	 2:44.20		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche


